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Marisa L. Velling 
marisa.velling@millernash.com 
206.777.7517 direct line 
 

 

March 29, 2018 

 
Susan L. Carlson 
Supreme Court Clerk 
Washington Supreme Court  
P.O. Box 40929 
Olympia, WA 98504-0929 
 
 
Subject: Post-Oral Argument Correction and Citation to the Record 
 Central Puget Sound Reg' l Transit Authority v. WR-SRI 120th North LLC, et 

al. Supreme Court Cause No. 94255-2 

Dear Clerk: 

 Sound Transit requests that you transmit this letter to the Court to correct an inadvertent 
misstatement at oral argument on March 15, 2018, and to supplement a citation to the record, 
both in response to inquiries by the Court during oral argument.   

 1.  The Jacobsen case is one of the four consolidated cases and is located east of 124th 
Avenue, NE, where there are no existing powerlines.  

 2.  Citations to the record regarding Sound Transit narrowing the scope of its take include 
Jacobsen RP 90-93, 98, 109; Jacobsen CP 905-906; Safeway CP 354-355; Sternoff CP 987-988. 

Sincerely, 

MILLER NASH GRAHAM & DUNN LLP 

/s/ Sent without signature to avoid delay 
 
Marisa L. Velling 
Attorney 

 
Cc: All counsel of record 
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DECLARATION OF SERVICE 
 

 I hereby certify that on this 29th day of March 2018, I electronically filed and served the 
Letter to Clerk Susan Carlson dated March 29, 2018 in the Supreme Court of the State of 
Washington cause #94255-2, and served on counsel listed below as indicated. 
Philip Talmadge WSBA# 6973 
Sidney Tribe WSBA# 33160 
Talmadge/Fitzpatrick/Tribe 
2775 Harbor Avenue SW 
Third Floor, Suite C 
Seattle, WA 98126 
phil@tal-fitzlaw.com; Sidney@tal-fitzlaw.com; 
Attorneys for City of Seattle 

__X_ 
_____ 
_____ 
_____ 
_____ 

Email 
Messenger 
Overnight Mail 
Facsimile 
U.S. Mail, Postage 
Prepaid 

Russell King, WSBA# 27815 
Engel Lee, WSBA#  24448 
Assistant City Attorneys 
Seattle City Attorney's Office 
701 5th Avenue, Suite 2050 
Seattle, WA 98104 
Russell.king@seattle.gov; 
Engel.Lee@seattle.gov 
denise.colvin@seattle.gov 
Attorneys for Respondent City of Seattle 

__X_ 
_____ 
_____ 
_____ 
_____ 

Email 
Messenger 
Overnight Mail 
Facsimile 
U.S. Mail, Postage 
Prepaid 

Jenifer C. Merkel, WSBA# 34472 
Sr. Deputy Prosecuting Attorney 
Civil Division 
516 Third Avenue, Room W400 
Seattle, WA 98104 
jenifer.merkel@kingcounty.gov 
maggie.flickinger@kingcounty.gov 
Attorney for Respondent King County 

__X_ 
_____ 
_____ 
_____ 
_____ 

Email 
Messenger 
Overnight Mail 
Facsimile 
U.S. Mail, Postage 
Prepaid 

John Paul Turner WSBA# 21182 
Rodgers Deutsch & Turner 
3 Lake Bellevue Drive, Suite 100 
Bellevue, WA 98005-2440 
johnpaul@rdtlaw.com 
Attorney for Jacobsen 

__X_ 
_____ 
_____ 
_____ 
_____ 

Email 
Messenger 
Overnight Mail 
Facsimile 
U.S. Mail, Postage 
Prepaid 
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P. Stephen DiJulio, WSBA # 7139 
Adrian Winder, WSBA# 38071 
Foster Pepper PLLC 
1111 3rd Avenue, Suite 3000 
Seattle, WA 98101 
steve.dijulio@foster.com  
adrian.winder@foster.com 
Attorneys for Respondent Safeway, Inc., WR-SRI 120th 
North LLC, and WR-SRI 120th LLC 

__X_ 
_____ 
_____ 
_____ 
_____ 

Email 
Messenger 
Overnight Mail 
Facsimile 
U.S. Mail, Postage 
Prepaid 

Cheryl Zakrzewski, WSBA# 15906 
Assistant City Attorney 
City of Bellevue 
PO Box 90012 
Bellevue, WA 98009-9012 
czakrzewski@bellevuewa.gov  
Attorneys for Respondent City of Bellevue 

__X_ 
_____ 
_____ 
_____ 
_____ 

Email 
Messenger 
Overnight Mail 
Facsimile 
U.S. Mail, Postage 
Prepaid 

Jessica Skelton, WSBA# 36748 
Pacifica Law Group LLP 
1191 2nd Avenue, Suite 2000 
Seattle, WA 98101 
Jessica.skelton@pacificalawgroup.com  
Co-Counsel for Respondent City of Bellevue 

__X_ 
_____ 
_____ 
_____ 
_____ 

Email 
Messenger 
Overnight Mail 
Facsimile 
U.S. Mail, Postage 
Prepaid 

John R. Welch, WSBA# 26649 
Randolph J. Johnson, WSBA #50129 
Carney Badley Spellman, P.S. 
701 Fifth Ave., Suite 3600 
Seattle, WA  98104-7010 
welch@carneylaw.com 
johnson@carneylaw.com 
Attorneys for Assurity Life Insurance Co. 

__X_ 
_____ 
_____ 
_____ 
_____ 

Email 
Messenger 
Overnight Mail 
Facsimile 
U.S. Mail, Postage 
Prepaid 

Eric Lindberg, WSBA# 43596 
Emily Harris, WSBA # 35763 
David Edwards, WSBA # 44680 
Corr Cronin Michelson Baumgardner Fogg & Moore LLP 
1001 4th Avenue, Suite 3900 
Seattle, WA 98154-1051 
elindberg@corrcronin.com; eharris@corrcronin.com; 
dedwards@corrcronin.com; sdamon@corrcronin.com 
Attorneys for Respondent CenturyLink, Inc. 

__X_ 
_____ 
_____ 
_____ 
_____ 

Email 
Messenger 
Overnight Mail 
Facsimile 
U.S. Mail, Postage 
Prepaid 
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John Houlihan, Jr. WSBA #30285  
Donya Burns, WSBA #43455  
Andrew Zabel, WSBA #41064  
Houlihan Law, P.C.  
100 N. 35th Street  
Seattle, WA 98103  
john@houlihan-law.com; donya@houlihan-law.com; 
andy@houlihan-law.com  
Attorneys for Respondent Sternoff L.P. 

__X_ 
_____ 
_____ 
_____ 
_____ 

Email 
Messenger 
Overnight Mail 
Facsimile 
U.S. Mail, Postage 
Prepaid 

Courtney L. Seim, WSBA# 35352 
Summit Law Group PLLC 
315 5th Avenue South, Suite 1000 
Seattle, WA 98104-2682 
courtneys@summitlaw.com 
Attorney for Puget Sound Energy, Inc. 

__X_ 
_____ 
_____ 
_____ 
_____ 

Email 
Messenger 
Overnight Mail 
Facsimile 
U.S. Mail, Postage 
Prepaid 

Gwindolyn Denice Tokunaga,WSBA# 38127 
Summit Law Group 
315 5th Avenue, Suite 1000 
Seattle, WA 98104 
denicet@summitlaw.com 
Attorney for Amazon.com, Inc. 

__X_ 
_____ 
_____ 
_____ 
_____ 

Email 
Messenger 
Overnight Mail 
Facsimile 
U.S. Mail, Postage 
Prepaid 

Jordan Hecker, WSBA# 14374 
Hecker Wakefield Feilberg, P.S. 
321 First Avenue West 
Seattle, WA 98119 
jordanh@heckerwakefield.com 
Attorneys for Orca Bay Seafoods, Inc. 

__X_ 
_____ 
_____ 
_____ 
_____ 

Email 
Messenger 
Overnight Mail 
Facsimile 
U.S. Mail, Postage 
Prepaid 

Abraham Lorber WSBA# 40668 
Lane Powell PC 
1420 5th Avenue, Suite 4200 
PO Box 91302 
Seattle, WA 98111 
lorbera@lanepowell.com 
Attorneys for US Bank N.A. 

__X_ 
_____ 
_____ 
_____ 
_____ 

Email 
Messenger 
Overnight Mail 
Facsimile 
U.S. Mail, Postage 
Prepaid 

Anne L. Spangler, WSBA# 22189 
Snohomish County Public Utility District 
2320 California Street 
Everett, WA 98201-1107 
alspangler@snopud.com 
Attorneys for Public Utility District No. 1 Snohomish County 

__X_ 
_____ 
_____ 
_____ 
_____ 

Email 
Messenger 
Overnight Mail 
Facsimile 
U.S. Mail, Postage 
Prepaid 
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Erik Wahlquist, WSBA# 26156 
Chelan County PUD 
P.O. Box 1231 
Wenatchee, WA 98807-1231 
erik.wahlquist@chelanpud.org 
Attorneys for Public Utility District No. 1 Chelan County 

__X_ 
_____ 
_____ 
_____ 
_____ 

Email 
Messenger 
Overnight Mail 
Facsimile 
U.S. Mail, Postage 
Prepaid 

 
 DATED this 29th day of March, 2018. 
 
    /s/Nichole Barnes      
    Nichole Barnes, Legal Assistant 
 



MILLER NASH GRAHAM & DUNN

March 29, 2018 - 12:35 PM
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